

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30620/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in FMA No.768/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SRI KRISHANU ROY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(Civil) No.
24238/2010.

If the petitioner is working and interim order is in his
favour, it will continue till further orders.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master