

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On: 14.09.2015

COURT No.: 10

ITEM No.: 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for restoration of SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30620 of
2011**

(With Prayer For Interim-Relief)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

... PETITIONER

Versus

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith CA No. 8248/2010 on 28.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Civil Appeal No.8248/2010

This appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C) No.30620/2011

None appears on behalf of the petitioner to press this petition.

Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed."

It is submitted that Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate has on 22.08.2015 filed an application for restoration of SLP which has been registered as IA No.2.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

rm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR