

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).30620/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2011
in FMA No.768/2007 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
For Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by newly appointed
Advocate-on-Record for the respondent-State seeking adjournment for
filing vakalatnama, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master