

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On: 28.09.2015

COURT No.: 10

ITEM No.: 2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for restoration of SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30620 of
2011**

(With Prayer For Interim-Relief)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

... PETITIONER

Versus

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by newly appointed Advocate-on-Record for the respondent-State seeking adjournment for filing vakalatnama, matter is adjournment for two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate who has circulated the letter before the Hon'ble Court has not entered his appearance on behalf of State of West Bengal (Respondent nos.2-8), so far.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

rm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR