

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On: 06.11.2015

COURT No.: 9

ITEM No.: 51

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30620 of 2011

(With Prayer For Interim-Relief)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

... PETITIONER

Versus

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter on 28.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Civil Appeal No.8248/2010

This appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C) No.30620/2011

None appears on behalf of the petitioner to press this petition.

Hence, the special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed."

AND IA No. 2 (Application for restoration of SLP) filed by the counsel for the petitioner was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. No. 2 of 2015 is allowed.

Order dated 28.7.2015 is recalled.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

Let the special leave petition be listed in due course."

It is submitted that the service of notice is complete in the matter and all the respondents are represented through their counsel.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

rm

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR