

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30620/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2011  
in FMA No. 768/2007 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TULSI ROY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sweety Chattopadhyay, Adv.Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. P. Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the respondent-State of West Bengal seeking time to file  
counter affidavit, list the matter after six weeks.(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER