

SECTION XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30620 of 2011
(With prayer for interim -relief)

SRI KRISHANU ROY ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-State of West Bengal seeking time to file counter affidavit, list the matter after six weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent/State of West Bengal has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR