

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30620/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2011 in FMA No. 768/2007 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 13368/2018 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60505/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondents to adjourn the matters on personal ground, matters are adjourned. List after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER