

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30620/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2011 in FMA No.768/2007 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SRI KRISHANU ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI TULSI ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C).....Diary No(s).13368/2018 (XVI) - (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji,AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Mandanada,Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal,Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal,Adv.
M/s. PLR Chambers & Co.,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list in the 3rd week of January, 2019.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS